

GAHC010261642024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/3841/2024

MAZHARUL SULTAN
S/O- LATE RUSTAM ALI,
R/O- BHITORSUTI, GOTLONG,
P.O- KALIABHOMORA,
DIST- SONITPUR, ASSAM, PIN-784027

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY, TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
TEZPUR

DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784001

3:THE CHIEF ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI
PIN-781003

4:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
SONITPUR
PIN-784001

5:THE CIRCLE OFFICER

TEZPUR REVENUE CIRCLE
TEZPUR
DIST-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-78400

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P MAHANTA, MS. P SAHARIA, V KHAKHALARY, C SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, WATER RESOURCE, GA, ASSAM

Linked Case : WP(C)/397/2024

MAZHARUL SULTAN
S/O- LATE RUSTAM ALI

R/O- BHITORSUTI
GOTLONG

P.O- KALIABHOMORA

DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784027

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
TEZPUR

DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784001

3:THE CHIEF ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI
PIN-781003

4:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
SONITPUR
PIN-784001

5:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
TEZPUR REVENUE CIRCLE
TEZPUR
DIST-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784001

Advocate for : MR. P MAHANTA

Advocate for : SC

WATER RESOURCE appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

16.12.2024

-
Heard Mr. P. Mahanta, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Ms. R. Debi, learned Senior Counsel for the Water Resources Department.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the applicant that the objection in the Interlocutory Application has been filed by the respondent and the copy of the same has been received. He prays for sometime to complete his instructions and file necessary affidavit if so required.

Let the matter be listed on 10.01.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant