

GAHC010011082024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/397/2024

MAZHARUL SULTAN
S/O- LATE RUSTAM ALI,
R/O- BHITORSUTI, GOTLONG,
P.O- KALIABHOMORA,
DIST- SONITPUR, ASSAM, PIN-784027

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY, TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
TEZPUR

DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784001

3:THE CHIEF ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI
PIN-781003

4:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
SONITPUR
PIN-784001

5:THE CIRCLE OFFICER

TEZPUR REVENUE CIRCLE
TEZPUR
DIST-SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784001

6:THE DIRECTOR OF SURVEYS ASSAM
RAJAHNAGAR DAKHIN GUWAHATI
GUWAHATI-1

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P MAHANTA, C SARMA,V KHAKHALARY,MS. P SAHARIA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, WATER RESOURCE, MR. R BORPUJARI SC, REVENUE DEPT.,GA, ASSAM

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/3841/2024

MAZHARUL SULTAN
S/O- LATE RUSTAM ALI

R/O- BHITORSUTI
GOTLONG

P.O- KALIABHOMORA

DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784027

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
TEZPUR

DIST- SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784001

3:THE CHIEF ENGINEER WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
CHANDMARI GUWAHATI PIN-781003

4:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
SONITPUR PIN-784001

5:THE CIRCLE OFFICER TEZPUR REVENUE CIRCLE TEZPUR
DIST-SONITPUR ASSAM PIN-784001

Advocate for : MR. P MAHANTA
Advocate for : SC WATER RESOURCE appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND
4 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 08.08.2025

Mr. P. Mahanta, learned counsel for the petitioner, has submitted that an affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the respondents has been received by him on 05-08-2025.

As prayed for by him, list it again on 3rd of September, 2025.

In the meantime, the affidavit-in-reply shall be invariably filed by Mr. Mahanta, learned counsel for the petitioner, on or before 20th of August, 2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant